
place points finish order scoring order
team 
timeteam

5p
gap

race #22 - friday, october 16, 2009 - 2:26:00 
HS Division Frosh Women (3M)

team race results

2:02:35  5 9 23 24 61  1 2 6 7 161 Yorba Linda 32 4:05

2:04:51  13 16 29 33 40 49 54 105  3 4 8 11 12 13 142 Godinez 38 2:07

2:11:42  21 30 63 67 68 74  5 9 17 18 19 203 Flintridge Prep 68 3:09

2:25:22  57 86 88 109 117  15 21 22 25 274 Academy For Academic Exce 110 4:06

-------  32 95 98 112 139  10 23 24 26 285 Marymount 111 -------

No time  65 87 129St. Mary's Academy (ing) No time

No time  83Village Christian (sv) No time

No time  46 111Tri-Valley (NY) No time

No time  25 136Desert Christian (lan) No time

No time  27 79Apple Valley Christian No time

No time  15Windward No time

No time  22 106 108 110Central Valley Christian No time

No time  71 92Liberty (mad) No time

No time  34 45 62 89Pasadena Poly No time

No time  120 137 140 141Citrus Valley No time

No time  31Nordhoff No time

No time  84 121 124Mayfield (pas) No time

No time  51 59 146La Reina No time

No time  80 104Hamilton (anz) No time

No time  14 82 130Whittier Christian No time

No time  39 58 69 118Flintridge Sacred Heart A No time
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place points finish order scoring order
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timeteam
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race #22 - friday, october 16, 2009 - 2:26:00 
HS Division Frosh Women (3M)

team race results

No time  11Paraclete No time

No time  3 50 115 128Linfield Christian No time

No time  93Academy Of Careers And Ex No time

No time  17Saint Bonaventure No time

No time  20Whitney No time

No time  85 143Fillmore No time

No time  7 28 35 100Maranatha No time

No time  113 114Calvary Chapel (sa) No time

No time  99 116Vivian Webb No time

No time  66 97 103Bishop Montgomery No time

No time  1 6 94J Serra Catholic No time

No time  42St. Monica Academy (pas) No time

No time  76Faith Lutheran(NV) No time

No time  96San Joaquin Memorial No time

No time  38Avalon No time

No time  90 134 142 145Brethren Christian No time

No time  53 107Garces No time

No time  123Chadwick No time

No time  41 78Oaks Christian No time

No time  60La Salle No time

No time  150Xavier College Preparator No time

No time  147Rosamond No time

No time  126Hawthorne M & S Acad No time

No time  18 131 132CAMS No time

No time  52 56El Segundo No time

No time  36 72 102Orcutt Academy No time

No time  48Notre Dame (riv) No time

No time  149Champs Charter No time
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place points finish order scoring order
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race #22 - friday, october 16, 2009 - 2:26:00 
HS Division Frosh Women (3M)

team race results

No time  10 19Valley Christian (cer) No time

No time  2 55 70 73Bret Harte No time

No time  138Brentwood No time

No time  77Calvary Chapel (dow) No time

No time  47Laguna Beach No time

No time  12Laguna Blanca No time

No time  43 44San Lorenzo Valley No time

No time  64 91 127Ramona Convent No time

No time  4Harbor Teacher Prep No time

No time  125Marlborough No time

No time  75 148Notre Dame Academy (la) No time

No time  101 122 144Hopi (AZ) No time

No time  81 133 135Vasquez No time

No time  8 26 37 119Los Angeles Baptist No time
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avg m avg mplace name year high school time place name year high school time

individual race results
race #22 - Friday, October 23, 2009 - 2:26:00 

HS Division Frosh Women (3M)

1 Lindholm, Colby 9 J Serra Catholic 20:51 6:57

2 Aiton, Katharine 9 Bret Harte 22:17 7:26

3 Moore, Kylie 9 Linfield Christian 22:44 7:35

4 Meza, Gabriella 9 Harbor Teacher Pre 22:45 7:35

5 Hirahara, Karisa 9 Yorba Linda 22:53 7:38

6 Straehle, Lisa 9 J Serra Catholic 23:13 7:44

7 Chin, Bethanie 9 Maranatha 23:15 7:45

8 Wheeler, Hayley 9 Los Angeles Baptist 23:27 7:49

9 Stevens, Amanda 9 Yorba Linda 23:29 7:50

10 Arnold, Hannah 9 Valley Christian (cer 23:49 7:56

11 Ashley, Fairbanks 9 Paraclete 23:50 7:57

12 Bonser, Marla 9 Laguna Blanca 23:57 7:59

13 Vapor, Marisol L 9 Godinez 23:57 7:59

14 Blackney, Linh 9 Whittier Christian 24:00 8:00

15 Hansson, Jocelyn 9 Windward 24:04 8:01

16 Vazquez, Azahal 9 Godinez 24:07 8:02

17 Barrios, Shelby 9 Saint Bonaventure 24:10 8:03

18 Olvera, Sara 9 CAMS 24:11 8:04

19 Demmon, Steph 9 Valley Christian (cer 24:17 8:06

20 Chung, Joy 9 Whitney 24:19 8:06

21 Yoho, Hannah 9 Flintridge Prep 24:20 8:07

22 Von Meter, Katel 9 Central Valley Christ 24:22 8:07

23 Torrence, Anna 9 Yorba Linda 24:29 8:10

24 Munn, Mica 9 Yorba Linda 24:46 8:15

25 Dick, Makenzie 9 Desert Christian (la 24:47 8:16

26 Ketenjian, Rachel 9 Los Angeles Baptist 24:54 8:18

27 Carrazedo, Caro 9 Apple Valley Christi 24:59 8:20

28 Trujilo, Annelise 9 Maranatha 24:59 8:20

29 Urquiza, Noemi 9 Godinez 25:08 8:23

30 Kersting, Kate 9 Flintridge Prep 25:21 8:27

31 Allison, Molly 9 Nordhoff 25:29 8:30

32 Rafferty, Meagan 9 Marymount 25:30 8:30

33 Lopez, Gisela De 9 Godinez 25:35 8:32

34 Torres, Ori 9 Pasadena Poly 25:36 8:32

35 Jenks, Grace 9 Maranatha 25:45 8:35

36 Sullivan, Emily 9 Orcutt Academy 25:50 8:37

37 Salazar, Beverly 9 Los Angeles Baptist 25:55 8:38

38 Valverde, Nancy 9 Avalon 26:01 8:40

39 Moon, Daelyn 9 Flintridge Sacred He 26:02 8:41

40 Alvarado, Joselyn 9 Godinez 26:04 8:41

41 Bates, AntoniA J 9 Oaks Christian 26:05 8:42

42 Golbranson, Mo 9 St. Monica Academy 26:06 8:42

43 Wittman, Ali 9 San Lorenzo Valley 26:13 8:44

44 Yeomans, Raquel 9 San Lorenzo Valley 26:14 8:45

45 Liu, Kelli 9 Pasadena Poly 26:20 8:47

46 Graham, Daniell 9 Tri-Valley (NY) 26:20 8:47

47 Young, Rachel 9 Laguna Beach 26:27 8:49

48 Eizondo, Cinthia 9 Notre Dame (riv) 26:28 8:49

49 Sosa, Monica 9 Godinez 26:29 8:50

50 Hall, Greer 9 Linfield Christian 26:29 8:50

51 Jackson, Katriona 9 La Reina 26:30 8:50

52 Garza, Hannah 9 El Segundo 26:31 8:50

53 Molina, Gabriella 9 Garces 26:31 8:50

54 Gonzalez, Marth 9 Godinez 26:33 8:51

55 Sadler, Kayla 9 Bret Harte 26:36 8:52

56 Marcus, Colleen 9 El Segundo 26:38 8:53

57 Mcfadden, Cori 9 Academy For Acade 26:42 8:54

58 Valerio, Kirstin 9 Flintridge Sacred He 26:43 8:54
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avg m avg mplace name year high school time place name year high school time

individual race results
race #22 - Friday, October 23, 2009 - 2:26:00 

HS Division Frosh Women (3M)

59 Fernando, Mene 9 La Reina 26:47 8:56

60 Peterson, Denise 9 La Salle 26:55 8:58

61 Toghian, Jessica 9 Yorba Linda 26:58 8:59

62 Drolen, Claire 9 Pasadena Poly 27:02 9:01

63 Wang, Marisa 9 Flintridge Prep 27:07 9:02

64 Spoto, Andrea 9 Ramona Convent 27:14 9:05

65 Johnson, Sydney 9 St. Mary's Academy 27:15 9:05

66 Hoffman, Mary 9 Bishop Montgomery 27:19 9:06

67 Norton, Leanne 9 Flintridge Prep 27:25 9:08

68 Broyles, Grace 9 Flintridge Prep 27:29 9:10

69 Housman, Kira 9 Flintridge Sacred He 27:37 9:12

70 Olsen, Kellie 9 Bret Harte 27:39 9:13

71 Barriente, Alicia 9 Liberty (mad) 27:40 9:13

72 Van Solinge, Kc 9 Orcutt Academy 27:40 9:13

73 Aiton, Sarah 9 Bret Harte 27:41 9:14

74 Manuel, Lily 9 Flintridge Prep 27:54 9:18

75 Abraham, Taylor 9 Notre Dame Academ 27:55 9:18

76 Homeyer, Kaylin 9 Faith Lutheran(NV) 27:55 9:18

77 Muldrow, Asia 9 Calvary Chapel (do 27:56 9:19

78 Alakija, Danni 9 Oaks Christian 28:11 9:24

79 Seaton, Christina 9 Apple Valley Christi 28:11 9:24

80 Kobos, Kayla 9 Hamilton (anz) 28:14 9:25

81 Lohman, Brooke 9 Vasquez 28:19 9:26

82 Granados, Kayla 9 Whittier Christian 28:20 9:27

83 Wonser, Megan 9 Village Christian (sv 28:21 9:27

84 Patano, Frances 9 Mayfield (pas) 28:30 9:30

85 Diaz, Lucia 9 Fillmore 28:36 9:32

86 Mcfadden, Dena 9 Academy For Acade 28:43 9:34

87 Miller, Ravyn 9 St. Mary's Academy 28:46 9:35

88 Keys, Shannon 9 Academy For Acade 28:48 9:36

89 Mendenhall, Sara 9 Pasadena Poly 28:57 9:39

90 Swanson, Rachel 9 Brethren Christian 28:58 9:39

91 Vasquez, Ana Cri 9 Ramona Convent 28:59 9:40

92 Tucker, Lindsey 9 Liberty (mad) 29:12 9:44

93 Snellbaker, Alicia 9 Academy Of Careers 29:16 9:45

94 Tamariz-Jones, A 9 J Serra Catholic 29:17 9:46

95 Turkmany, Jessic 9 Marymount 29:24 9:48

96 Gatz, Patricia 9 San Joaquin Memori 29:26 9:49

97 Campbell, Maggi 9 Bishop Montgomery 29:27 9:49

98 Duncan, Kara 9 Marymount 29:30 9:50

99 Yeung, Ivy 9 Vivian Webb 29:35 9:52

100 Socki, Allie 9 Maranatha 29:37 9:52

101 Xicotencatl, Chl 9 Hopi (AZ) 29:38 9:53

102 Ferinni, Jillian 9 Orcutt Academy 29:42 9:54

103 Vrana, Khristine 9 Bishop Montgomery 29:48 9:56

104 Gillam, Lindsay 9 Hamilton (anz) 29:56 9:59

105 Serrano, Arely 9 Godinez 30:04 10:01

106 Stock, Kayla 9 Central Valley Christ 30:10 10:03

107 Gonzalez, Brean 9 Garces 30:14 10:05

108 Udell, Katie 9 Central Valley Christ 30:15 10:05

109 Johnson, Alex 9 Academy For Acade 30:21 10:07

110 Potts, Maddie 9 Central Valley Christ 30:22 10:07

111 Terbush, Maria 9 Tri-Valley (NY) 30:24 10:08

112 Whitesell, Madeli 9 Marymount 30:41 10:14

113 Keenan, Krystal 9 Calvary Chapel (sa) 30:42 10:14

114 Kearon, Hannah 9 Calvary Chapel (sa) 30:43 10:14

115 Wells, Abby 9 Linfield Christian 30:46 10:15

116 Thibodeaux, Mic 9 Vivian Webb 30:47 10:16

117 Bonato, Gabi 9 Academy For Acade 30:48 10:16

118 Horne, Kimberly 9 Flintridge Sacred He 30:51 10:17

119 Johnson, Bekah 9 Los Angeles Baptist 30:56 10:19

120 Johnson, Destini 9 Citrus Valley 30:58 10:19

121 Santana, Marissa 9 Mayfield (pas) 31:04 10:21

122 Qumyintewa, Ni 9 Hopi (AZ) 31:09 10:23

123 Peterson, Austen 9 Chadwick 31:10 10:23

124 Ogbogu, Ijeoma 9 Mayfield (pas) 31:15 10:25

125 Ambrose, Caroly 9 Marlborough 31:18 10:26

126 Christina, Nunez 9 Hawthorne M & S Ac 31:19 10:26

127 Rivera, Analisa 9 Ramona Convent 31:22 10:27

128 Steinmetz, Emm 9 Linfield Christian 31:30 10:30

129 Tolliver, Rachel 9 St. Mary's Academy 

130 Hernandez, Vale 9 Whittier Christian

131 Pineda, Shelly 10 CAMS

132 Samuel -gama, K 9 CAMS

Friday 10/23/09 3:56 PM
Page 2

visit all of the mt. sac special events on-line at: http://events.mtsac.edu



avg m avg mplace name year high school time place name year high school time

individual race results
race #22 - Friday, October 23, 2009 - 2:26:00 
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133 Lechance, Julia 9 Vasquez

134 Klein, Katie 9 Brethren Christian

135 Teebken, Court 10 Vasquez

136 Waters, Carley 9 Desert Christian (la

137 Grantham, Aman 9 Citrus Valley

138 Hernandez, Arac 9 Brentwood

139 Rehm, Callie 9 Marymount

140 Ortiz, Vivian 9 Citrus Valley

141 Munguia, Alma 9 Citrus Valley

142 Macdonald, Dor 9 Brethren Christian

143 Brunett, Megan 9 Fillmore

144 Navywaima, Kan 9 Hopi (AZ)

145 Stopols, Samanth 9 Brethren Christian

146 Mcginnis, Beatric 9 La Reina

147 Gordiano, Marga 9 Rosamond

148 Estrada, Sarah 9 Notre Dame Academ

149 Lee, Alon 9 Champs Charter

150 Beardsley, Sarah 9 Xavier College Prepa
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